Amendment to Community Development Block Grant Funds Contract

Dated the **16th day of August 2011** by and between the **City of Rapid City** and **Wellsprings, Inc**.

Contract amendment to change eligible use of funds to include "...the remodeling needs of two areas for Wellsprings Youth Challenge after-school program to accommodate an increase of an influx of "Truant Youth" referred through Court Service, and the replacement of windows throughout the Wellsprings building located at 3402 Cottonwood Street Rapid City, South Dakota with energy efficiency windows."

CITY OF RAPID CITY

SUBRECIPIENT

By:	Sam	Kooiker
lts:	Mayo	r

By: Its: Executive Director

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

By: Its: Finance Officer

By: Its:

CITY ATTORNEY:

By: Its: Assistant City Attorney

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)

)ss.

COUNTY OF PENNINGTON)

On this the _____ day of ______ 2012, before me ______, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Sam Kooiker and ______, who acknowledged themselves to be the Mayor and Finance officer, respectively, of the City of Rapid City, a municipal corporation, and that they as such Mayor and Finance Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by the signing the name of the City of Rapid City by themselves as Mayor and Finance officer.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Notary Public - State of South Dakota

My commission expires: _____